

n
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 7683/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

P.K.NARAYANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for exemption from
surrendering is rejected.

In case, the petitioner surrenders within ten
weeks' from today, the Special Leave Petition shall
be posted for consideration within two weeks of
furnishing the surrender certificate.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master